Underlying return on capital employed from continuing
operations

 LTM Dec-
22

LTM Dec-
21

FY22

  £m £m £m

Operating profit from continuing operations   73.2 80.0 87.3
Non-underlying operating items   0.2 0.8 0.4
Pre-tax return   73.4 80.8 87.7
Effective tax rate   19.1% 18.2% 24.3%
Tax adjusted return (A)   59.4 66.1 66.4

Property, plant and equipment 107.9 100.2 105.9
ROU assets   314.8 355.7 338.0
Computer software   19.4 17.5 17.7

   442.1 473.4 461.6

Inventories   56.5 63.5 64.4
Trade receivables   9.7 4.4 12.6
Prepayments   11.2 8.5 11.4
Accrued income   0.3 0.4 0.3
Payments received on account   (49.5) (99.6) (72.2)
Trade payables   (110.8) (92.3) (122.5)
Working capital   (82.6) (115.1) (106.0)
Total capital employed (B)   359.5 358.3 355.6

Underlying ROCE from continuing operations (A/B)   16.5% 18.4% 18.7%

Unaudited pro-forma 26 weeks ended 30 December 2018

DFS (inc Dwell) Sofology

Total from
continuing
operations

exc. Sofa
Workshop

Sofa
Workshop

Total from
continuing
operations

Discontinued

£m £m £m £m £m
Gross sales 504.1   139.9 644.0 17.8 661.8

Revenue 387.2 110.6 497.8 14.1 511.9
Cost of sales (155.6) (54.2) (209.8) (6.6) (216.4)
Gross profit 231.6 56.4 288.0 7.5 295.5
Selling and distribution costs (excluding property costs) (120.3) (28.9) (149.2) (4.3) (153.5)
Brand contribution 111.3 27.5 138.8 3.2 142.0

Property costs (51.9) (1.3) (53.2)
Underlying administrative expenses (29.2) (1.3) (30.5)

Underlying EBITDA   57.7 0.6 58.3
Depreciation, amortisation and impairments (excluding brand
amortisation)

(13.5) (0.7) (14.2)

Underlying operating profit 44.2 (0.1) 44.1
Interest (5.3) - (5.3)
Underlying PBT excluding brand amortisation 38.9 (0.1) 38.8
Brand amortisation (0.5) (0.1) (0.6)
Underlying PBT 38.4 (0.2) 38.2   (0.8)
Underlying items (2.0) - (2.0)
PBT 36.4 (0.2) 36.2

Thi s  i nte ri m re port, the  ful l  te xt of the  Stock Excha nge  a nnounce me nt a nd the  re s ul ts  pre s e nta ti on ca n be  found
on the  Compa ny's  we bs i te  a t www.dfs corpora te .co.uk

Thi s  i nte ri m re port conta i ns  s ta te me nts  tha t cons ti tute  forwa rd-l ooki ng s ta te me nts  re l a ti ng to the  bus i ne s s ,

http://www.dfscorporate.co.uk

Thi s  i nte ri m re port conta i ns  s ta te me nts  tha t cons ti tute  forwa rd-l ooki ng s ta te me nts  re l a ti ng to the  bus i ne s s ,
fi na nci a l  pe rforma nce  a nd re s ul ts  of the  Compa ny a nd the  i ndus try i n whi ch the  Compa ny ope ra te s .  The s e